AGENDA GAFFNEY CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING Monday, June 3, 2019 at 6:00 pm City Council Chambers 201 N. Limestone Street GAFFNEY, SOUTH CAROLINA

- ITEM I. CALL TO ORDER/INVOCATION
- ITEM II. ROLL CALL OF COUNCIL
- ITEM III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON APRIL 1, 2019 AND MAY 6, 2019
- ITEM IV. HEAR AND CONSIDER APPROVING MONTHLY BILLS
- ITEM V. HEAR A REQUEST FROM STEPHANIE HYLEMAN AND JAIME GIBSON CONCERNING A BOUNDLESS, ALL-INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND
- ITEM VI. HEAR A REQUEST FROM RICKEY COYLE WITH HOMETOWN MINISTRY TO OBTAIN A PERMIT TO PREACH ON STREETS WITHIN THE CITY
- ITEM VII. HEAR FROM JERMAINE SMITH CONCERNING TIME LIMITS FOR DOWNTOWN PARKING
- ITEM VIII. HEAR FROM BERNARD SMITH CONCERNING INSTALLATION OF SPLASH PAD & NEW POOL.
- ITEM IX. HEAR FROM MARK CHANDLER CONCERNING RWDC PROJECT DEVELOPMENT.
- ITEM X. HEAR AND CONSIDER FOR SECOND READING AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF GAFFNEY TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER AN EQUIPMENT LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT (ORDINANCE NO. 2019-5) (FIRST READING MAY 6, 2019)
- ITEM XI. HEAR AND CONSIDER FOR SECOND READING AN ORDINANCE TO REZONE PROPERTIES FROM ID (INDUSTRIAL) TO RG (GENERAL RESIDENTIAL) (ORDINANCE NO. 2019-6) (FIRST READING MAY 6, 2019)

- ITEM XII. HEAR AND CONSIDER FOR SECOND READING AN ORDINANCE TO REZONE CERTAIN PROPERTIES FROM ID (INDUSTRIAL) TO CC (CORE COMMERCIAL) (ORDINANCE NO. 2019-7) (FIRST READING MAY 6, 2019)
- ITEM XIII. HEAR AND CONSIDER ADOPTION OF A BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING 2019-2020. (ORDINANCE NO. 2019-8)
- ITEM XIV. HEAR AND CONSIDER ADOPTING A SAFETY RESOLUTION AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY'S INSURANCE PROVIDER (RESOLUTION 2019-3)
- ITEM XV. HEAR AND CONSIDER A RECOMMENDATION FROM THE BUILDING AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE CONCERNING PLANS FOR THE IRENE SWIMMING POOL SITE
- ITEM XVI. HEAR AND CONSIDER A RECOMMENDATION FROM THE BUILDING AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE CONCERNING REPLACING THE ROOF AT THE OLD CARNEGIE LIBRARY BUILDING
- ITEM XVII. HEAR AND CONSIDER A RECOMMENDATION FROM THE BUILDING AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE CONCERNING RENAMING THE PARK KNOWN AS "WEST END PARK" TO THE "CLYDE JONES PARK"
- ITEM XVIII. ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT
- ITEM XIX. COUNCILMEMBER'S' REPORT
- ITEM XX. ADJOURN